P \$90.00 78429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweetlix, LLC		103/23/2005	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West
City:	Wayzata
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78429497	DIAMOND-LIX
Serial Number:	78429050	FOUR FERTILITY
Serial Number:	78429654	GARINO LIVESTOCK SUPPLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)404-6367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-742-6334

Email: Trademark_Docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Hunter Address Line 1: PO Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department MS24

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lynne M. Benson

/Lynne M. Benson/

TRADEMARK

900022696 REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0379

Date:	04/08/2005			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Sweetlix TM Assignment#page1.tif				
source=Sweetlix TM Assignment#page2 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Agreement and Bill of Sale dated as of June 28, 2004, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, any and all rights Assignor may have in the trademarks GARINO LIVESTOCK SUPPLY, DIAMOND-LIX and FOUR FERTILITY (hereinafter the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Assigned Trademarks as listed in the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Assigned Trademarks and the pending applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Assigned Trademarks and the applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

SWEETLIX, LLC	CARGILL, INCORPORATED By the Cargill Animal Nutrition Business Unit	
Signature: <u>Law Correc</u>	Signature: Signature:	
Name: <u>577/0 Rodia/4</u>	Name: DAG G. Cish	
Title: <u>COO</u>	Title: VP	

LMB (367665)

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
DIAMOND-LIX	78/429497	06/03/2004
FOUR FERTILITY	78/429050	06/02/2004
GARINO LIVESTOCK SUPPLY	78/429654	06/03/2004

LMB (367665)

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0382